PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3000054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER C. BABCOCK	04/25/2014
DWAYNE T. FRIESEN	04/17/2014
WARREN K. MILLER	04/17/2014
DANIEL T. SMITHEY	05/05/2014
DAVID K. LYON	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEND RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	64550 RESEARCH ROAD	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701-8599	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14108518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: toni.moreno@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILLIAN GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gillian Gardner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor assign (Babcock,Friesen,Miller,Smithey,Lyon signed)#page1.tif source=Inventor assign (Babcock,Friesen,Miller,Smithey,Lyon signed)#page2.tif

PATENT 502953456 REEL: 033624 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Walter C. Babcock, Dwayne T. Friesen, Warren K. Miller, Daniel T. Smithey and David K. Lyon have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS WITH ENHANCED PERFORMANCE

for which Application Serial No. 14/108,518 for United States Patent was filed on December 17, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BEND RESEARCH, INC. of 64550 Research Road, Bend, OR 97701-8599 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent in the United States and any other country including any renewal, reissue, reexamination, or extension of said Patent, including the right to sue for and recover for past infringement of the same.

We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This Assignment is binding upon us and our heirs, successors and personal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

INVENTORS:	
Marlo Allel	4/25/14
Walter C, Babcock	Date /
1/2/i	4-17-2014
Dwayne T. Friesen	Date
Woney KMille	4.17-2014
Warren K. Miller	Date
Daniel T. Smithey	Date
David Kolzer	4-17-14
David K. Lyon	Date

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Walter C. Babcock, Dwayne T. Friesen, Warren K. Miller, Daniel T. Smithey and David K. Lyon have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS WITH ENHANCED PERFORMANCE

for which Application Serial No. 14/108,518 for United States Patent was filed on December 17, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BEND RESEARCH, INC. of 64550 Research Road, Bend, OR 97701-8599 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent in the United States and any other country including any renewal, reissue, reexamination, or extension of said Patent, including the right to sue for and recover for past infringement of the same.

We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This Assignment is binding upon us and our heirs, successors and personal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

INVENTORS:	
Walter C. Babcock	Date
Dwayne T. Friesen	Date
Warren K. Miller Dorliol T. Smithey	Date <u>중국도구입역</u> Date
David K. Lyon	Date

lofi